
KJL Client Update 3/23/20 
 
Across the state, everyone is feeling the magnitude of the coronavirus crisis. Below is additional 
information on the Governor’s 11 a.m. press conference and other notable updates. Please 
contact our staff if we can be of any assistance helping you navigate these difficult times. We 
remain in constant communication, with state and federal leaders and are available to answer 
your questions at any time.  
  
1.) Governor Whitmer announced her ‘Stay Home, Stay Safe’ Executive Order this 
morning effective 12:01 am on Tuesday, March 24, 2020. A copy of the most recent Executive 
Order which defines the updated parameters is attached. Please review and if you have any 
questions regarding the details of the most recent E.O., specifically what is considered essential 
or non-essential services, please contact any member of our 
team.  https://www.michigan.gov/whitmer/0,9309,7-387-90499_90705-522626--,00.html 

  
2.) We continue to monitor progress in the U.S. Senate, working specifically with our two 
Michigan Senator’s as the third phase of the federal stimulus package develops. Again, if you 
have any questions relating to this policy or need help navigating federal resources, please 
contact us.  
  
3.) SBA Disaster loan is available to assist small businesses negatively impacted by 
the coronavirus pandemic. If you need additional assistance with this process or connecting 
with your member of congress, our team is happy to assist. Further information and 
applications can 
be found at  https://disasterloan.sba.gov/ela/Declarations/DeclarationDetails?declNumber=60
63684&direct=false  
 
Please feel free to contact me or anyone from KJL with any questions. 
 
Ron Khoury – ron@kjlteam.com, (517) 881-6356 
Stephanie Johnson – stephanie@kjlteam.com, (517) 648-1602 
Andy Leavitt – andy@kjlteam.com, (810) 625-0861 
Marcy Lay – marcy@kjlteam.com, (517) 282-3295 
Ryan Burtka – ryan@kjlteam.com , (313) 605-3878 
Karen Currie – karen@kjlteam.com, (616) 706-2282 
Mike Zimmer – mike@kjlteam.com, (517) 285-4126 
Brian Clark – brian@kjlteam.com, (517) 410-3430 
Lauren Bunn – lauren@kjlteam.com, (616) 826-1262 
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